

Press Release

ANTAM TO
PARTICIPATE IN THE
INSTITUTIONAL
INVESTOR DAY AND
INVESTOR DAY 2016

For Immediate Release

Jakarta, July 26, 2016 – PT ANTAM (Persero) Tbk (IDX: ANTM; ASX: ATM; ANTAM) is pleased to announced that the company is to participate in the Institutional Investor Day and Investor Day 2016 which are held by the Indonesia Stock Exchange on August 1-4, 2016.

ANTAM's Finance Director, Dimas Wikan Pramudhito said, "Our participation in the Institutional Investor Day and Investor Day 2016 is part of our efforts to demonstrate why an investment in ANTAM should be considered. Our investment story is also supported with the recent positive commodity prices environment. Nickel price has risen 20% year to date with gold price has risen around 24% since the beginning of 2016."

During both events, ANTAM will present the company's strategy, performance and business outlook. During the Institutional Investor Day, ANTAM will meet leading institutional investors from pension funds, insurance companies, securities analysts as well as foreign and local fund managers. Meanwhile during the Investor Day 2016, ANTAM will meet retail investors. As part of both events, ANTAM will also conduct its annual public expose by holding a press conference with the media.

###

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Trenggono Sutioso (Corporate Secretary) Tel : (6221) 789 1234 Fax : (6221) 789 1224

Email

corsec@antam.com <u>Website: www.a</u>ntam.com

